505065840 08/27/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5112596

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
SHLOMO TOUBOUL					08/26/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MARC A BERGER						
Street Address:	43A GORDON STREET						
Internal Address:	SUITE #16						
City:	REHOVOT						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	7628707						
Name:	SHLOMO TOUBOUL						
Street Address:	9 BEER HAMAYIM STREET						
City:	KFAR CHAIM						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	4294500						
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number	7			
Property Type		1611:		-			
Application Number:		1011	2125				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: (831)576-8222							
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:			628200				
Email:	mbe		rger@soquelgroup.com				
Correspondent Name:		SOQ	UEL GROUP I.P LTD				
Address Line 1:			GORDON STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUIT		E #16				
Address Line 4:		REH	OVOT, ISRAEL 7628707				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SHLOMO.P003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARC A. BERGER				
SIGNATURE:			/Marc A. Berger/				

DATE SIGNED:	
--------------	--

08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHLOMO-P003_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

Attorney's Docket No. SHLOMO.P003

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

- (i) myself, Shlomo Touboul, a citizen of Israel with Israel LD. No.
 056662430 and residing at 9 Beer Hamayim Street, Kfar Chaim, 4294500, Israel, and
- Marc Berger, a citizen of Israel with Israel I.D. No. 015452352 and residing at 43A Gordon Street, Apartment No. 16, Rehovot, 7628707, Israel,

as joint owners ("Assignee"), and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for a United States patent that was filed on August 26, 2018 and assigned Application No. 16/112,723 and is entitled

CACHING STICKER PROFILES WITHIN A STICKER COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: _26 - AUG - 2014

Name: Shlomo Touboul

PATENT REEL: 046717 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 08/27/2018